

## SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR

Revised Final Programme Circular No. 203 Exam of March/April 2024 FACULTY: INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES

Course: B.Voc Nursing & Hospital Management (CBCS) Course Code 1145

Part-III. Sem-V&VI Exam to be held in March 2024

INSTRUCTIONS: 1.Common instruction as per Circular No.SU/Appointment/RVC/55 Date 20/01/2024 also available on University website ww.unishivaji.ac.in

2. SU/ON EXAM/29, dated 01-02-2020

The examinations will be Conducted in following Order: Exam Center – Gopal Krishna Gokhale College,Kolhapur

Sr. No.	Center	Course	Code	Place
1	Kolhapur	Bachelor of Vocation (B.Voc.) (Degree) Nursing & Hospital Management Examination	260	Gopal Krishna Gokhale College,Kolhapur

	Bachelor of Vocation (B.Voc.) (Degree) Nursing & Hospital Mgmt Part III Semester V (Course Code: 1145)  Time – 10.30 pm to12.30 pm	KOLHAPUR
Day & Date	Subject Name	Code No
Friday 22-03-2024	Hospital Operation Management	86458
Saturday 23-03-2024	Marketing Management	86459
Tuesday 26-03-2024	Pediatric Nursing	86460
Wednesday 27-03-2024	Public Health	86461
Thursday 28-03-2024	Hospital and Health	86462

	Bachelor of Vocation (B.Voc.) (Degree) Nursing & Hospital Mgmt Part III Semester VI (Course Code: 1145)	KOLHAPUR
	Time – 2.30 am to 4.30 pm	
Day & Date	Subject Name	Code No
Friday 22-03-2024	Health Economics	86467
Saturday 23-03-2024	Medical Record Science	86468
Tuesday 26-03-2024	Healthcare Services	86469
Wednesday 27-03-2024	Health Education	86470
Thursday 28-03-2024	Hospital Support Services	86471

- N.B.: 1.The Practical Examination will be conducted at the College and Concerned Department before the commencement of Theory Examination.
  - 2. In case of any Query found in respective Question Paper, Student shall communicate the same Through principal/Senior Supervisor within 3 days from the date of concerned Question Paper to, Deputy Registrar, Appointment Section, Room no. 205, Exam Building No. 1 Shivaji University Kolhapur 416004.

Vidyanagar Kolhapur – 416 004 Date: 04 /03/2024 S/d
Dr.A.N.Jadhav
DIRECTOR
Board of Examinations and Evaluation